

6. The Board may reject all or any pre-qualification subject to the relevant provisions Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (and amended SPP Regulation 2013).

7. Interested firms should submit their inspiries / Application / documents at the following address:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (OPERATION)-IV SINDH SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD D-47, Block 2, Clifton, Karachi - Pakistan Tel: 02135863029 Fax: 02135863029 Email Address:info@sswmb.gos.pk

Say no to corruption

INF/KRY/2963



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Sindh Solid Waste Management Board D-47, Block-2 Clifton, Karachi Ph: 02135372982-4 Fax: 02135863029

Prequalification of Contractors / Firms

Government of Sindh under an Act of Provincial Assembly of Sindh has established Sindh Solid Waste Management Board (SSWMB) to Manage Municipal Solid Waste, Medical Hazardous Waste and Industrial Hazardous Waste in an integrated and holistic manner in Larkana Municipal Corporation and all other cities of the Provinces.

- 1. In this regard a project on "Integrated Municipal Solid Waste Management Project Larkana Municipal Corporation, Larkana District(phase-I)"has been approved in the ADP-2015-16.Sindh Solid Waste Management Board intends to pre-qualify contracting firms as special works different from common building and road works are involved therein.
- 2. Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council having codes mentioned below against each work with sufficient qualified technical manpower and other resources may apply for pre-qualification for the construction and commissioning of the works

Following Works:

- 1. Civil work for GTS, C-IV and above (CE10, BC01, EE04).
- 2. Revamping of entire bin system and face lifting C-VI and above (CE10).
- 3. Supply of specialized Solid Waste Machinery / Vehicles.
- 4. Community Awareness & Social Mobilization (Media Consultant).
- 5. Central Control Room for Monitoring System.
- 6. Complaint Management System.
- 7. Plantation for GTS and SWM Sites C-VI (CE10).
- 8. Supply of Sanitation Material & Safety Equipments.
- 9. Beautification & Plantation of Five Entry Points of Larkana (C-VI and above(CE10))
- 3. Applications are invited from interested firms for pre-qualification. Interested firms can obtain the prequalification documents from the office of Sindh Solid Waste Management Board.
- 4. The request must clearly state "**Request for Pre-qualification Documents**". The documents are available on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/-. In the shape of Pay Order in the favour of Sindh Solid Waste Management Board
- 5. Documents will be issued to interested firms from the date of printing of advertisement in newspapers up to <u>9th September, 2015</u> during office hours on the written request by the firm. Prequalification papers will be also available on SPPRA's web site: <u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u> and SSWMB <u>www.sswmb.gos.pk</u>. Documents duly filled and attached with relevant certificates must be submitted on the address mentioned herein below up to <u>10th September, 2015</u> at 2:00 pm and will be opened on the same day at 3:00 pm.
- 6. The Board may reject all or any for pre-qualification subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010(and amended SPP Regulation 2013).
- 7. Interested firms should submit their inquires / applications / documents at the following address:

Address	:	Executive Director (Operation) -IV Sindh Solid Waste Management Board D-47, Block-2 Clifton, Karachi
Telephone No	:	02135372982-4
Fax No	:	02135863029
Email Address	:	<u>info@sswmb.gos.pk</u>
Website	:	www.sswmb.gos.pk

